Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail:doidk.psc@kerala.gov.in





Telephone No.04868-272359 Fax No. 04868-252405

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : IDUKKI

No. IDC-1/4/2022 -KPSC-DOIDK

Place : Kattappana Date : 26.04.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

 Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki-High School Teacher (Natural Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Category No.384/2020) in the Education Department – Short List dated 27.02.2023- Addendum Notification – issuing of – Reg.

Ref :- 1) Short list No. 10/2023/DOJ dated 27.02.2023.

2) Letter No. DR4-3/11/2020-KPSC Part (2) of the Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Register number 103047, which figures in the Main List of Short List No. 10/2023/DOJ dated 27.02.2023, is suffixed with the abbreviation 'HI' and is additionally included in the List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation under the Sub Category Hearing Impairment of the said Short List for selection to the post of High School Teacher (Natural Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Category No. 384/2020) in the Education Department in Idukki District.

Short List NO. 10/2023/DOJ dated 27.02.2023 Stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-SASIKUMAR V DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

Approved for issue

Section officer